

## King County

## Legislation Details

File #:	2009	9-0077	Version:	2					
Туре:	Ordi	nance			Status:	Passed			
File created:	2/2/2	2009			In control:	Government Accountability and C Committee	versight		
On agenda:					Final action	: 2/23/2009			
Enactment date:	3/4/2	2009			Enactment	<b>#:</b> 16369			
Title:	AN ORDINANCE regarding the King County fair; authorizing the King County executive to execute an interlocal agreement with the city of Enumclaw regarding the King County fair; and amending Ordinance 11955, Section 9, as amended, and K.C.C. 2.16.045 and repealing Ordinance 12075, Section 5, as amended, and K.C.C. 2.32.040 and Ordinance 1128 (part), as amended, and K.C.C. 2.32.050.								
Sponsors:	Reagan Dunn, Larry Phillips								
Indexes:	Enumclaw, City of, Fair, Interlocal Agreement								
Code sections:	2.16.045 -, 2.32.040 -, 2.32.050 -								
Attachments:	1. 16369.pdf, 2. 2009-0077 Enumclaw Fair.pdf, 3. 2009-0077 Fiscal Note.xls, 4. 2009-0077 REVISED SR Fair Interlocal with Enumclaw.doc, 5. 2009-0077 SR Fair Interlocal with Enumclaw.doc, 6. 2009-0077 Transmittal letter.doc, 7. A. Interlocal Agreement between King County and the City of Enumclaw regarding the King County Fair, 8. A. Interlocal Agreement between King County and the City of Enumclaw regarding the King County Fair								
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action	Result		
2/23/2009	2	Metropol	itan King C	ounty	Council	Passed	Pass		
2/11/2009	1		Government Accountability and Amended Dversight Committee						
2/11/2009	2		nent Accourt It Committe		ty and	Recommended Do Pass Substitute	Pass		
2/2/2009	1 Metropolitan King County Council Introduced an					Introduced and Referred			